DECEMBER 2018 STATISTICAL PROFILE SUMMARY - Out of District Placements Only

Primary Disability: ALL DISABILITIES
District: ALL DISTRICTS
School: ALL SCHOOLS
Sort Code: Public School Districts Only
Age m Grade 2018 Serving School/Facility | 2018 |
5 * 1 * Ability Building Services *
6 * 2 15 Advance ATC *
7 12 3 23 Behavior Care Specialists 24
8 12 4 16 Black Hills Special Sv Cooperative 48
9 20 5 11 Children's Home Society 52
10 18 6 24 Dakota Milestones *
11 14 7 30 East Dakota Educational Cooperative 43
12 25 8 20 HSA/New Horizons *
13 31 9 23 LifeQuest 11
14 17 10 28 Lifescape 100
15 27 11 21 McCrossan's Boys Ranch *
16 18 12 141 NE Educational Sv. Cooperative 16
17 29 EC * Northern Hills Training *
18 26 KG * Out of State 12
19 51 PK * SD School for Blind & Visually Impaired 20
20 42 Total: 371 SD Human Services Center *
21 14 * |less than
10 SESDAC, Inc. *
Total: 371 Southeastern 13
* less than 10 Valiant Living, Inc. *
West Oak Learning Center *
Total:

Autism Spectrum Disorder
Cogpnitive Disability
Deaf-Blind

Deafness

Developmental Delay
Emotional Disturbance
Hearing Loss

Multiple Disabilities
Orthopedic Impairment
Other Health Impaired
Specific Learning Disability

Speech/Language Disorder
Traumatic Brain Injury
Vision Loss

Total:

* less than 10

62

90

55

109

25
12

371

200 or 10 districts - 19
less students

44 districts - 75
201-599 students
600 & 36 districts - 277
greater students

* less than 10

100 - General Classroom w/Modifications
80-100%
110 - Resource Room 49-79%
120 - Self -Contained Classroom 0-39%
130 - Separate Day School
140 - Residential Facility
150 - Home or Hospital
335 - Separate Class
355 - Residental Facility
Total:

* less than 10

91

15
15
163
79

*
*

*

371
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