## DECEMBER 2018 STATISTICAL PROFILE SUMMARY - Out of District Placements Only

**Primary Disability:** ALL DISABILITIES

**District: ALL DISTRICTS** School: **ALL SCHOOLS** 

**Sort Code: Public School Districts Only** 

<u>Age</u>	<u>2018</u>
5	*
6	*
7	12
8	12
9	20
10	18
11	14
12	25
13	31
14	17
15	27
16	18
17	29
18	26
19	51
20	42
21	14
Total:	371

<u>Grade</u>	<u>2018</u>
1	*
2	15
3	23
4	16
5	11
6	24
7	30
8	20
9	23
10	28
11	21
12	141
EC	*
KG	*
PK	*
Total:	371
* less than	

<sup>10</sup> 

District

<sup>\*</sup> less than 10

Disability Count	<u>2018</u>
Autism Spectrum Disorder	62
Addisin Spectrum Disorder	02
Cognitive Disability	90
Deaf-Blind	*
Deafness	*
Developmental Delay	*
Emotional Disturbance	55
Hearing Loss	*
Multiple Disabilities	109
Orthopedic Impairment	*
Other Health Impaired	25
Specific Learning Disability	12
Speech/Language Disorder	*
Traumatic Brain Injury	*
Vision Loss	*
Total:	371
* less than 10	

<sup>&</sup>lt;u>Size</u> <u>2018</u> 10 districts - 19 200 or less students 44 districts - 75 201-599 students 600 & 36 districts - 277 greater students

Serving School/Facility	<u>2018</u>
Ability Building Services	*
Advance ATC	*
Behavior Care Specialists	24
Black Hills Special Sv Cooperative	48
Children's Home Society	52
Dakota Milestones	*
East Dakota Educational Cooperative	43
HSA/New Horizons	*
LifeQuest	11
Lifescape	100
McCrossan's Boys Ranch	*
NE Educational Sv. Cooperative	16
Northern Hills Training	*
Out of State	12
SD School for Blind & Visually Impaired	20
SD Human Services Center	*
SESDAC, Inc.	*
Southeastern	13
Valiant Living, Inc.	*
West Oak Learning Center	*
Total:	371

<sup>\*</sup> less than 10

Ed Setting	<u>2018</u>
100 - General Classroom w/Modifications	91
80-100%	
110 - Resource Room 49-79%	15
120 - Self -Contained Classroom 0-39%	15
130 - Separate Day School	163
140 - Residential Facility	79
150 - Home or Hospital	*
335 - Separate Class	*
355 - Residental Facility	*
Total:	371

<sup>\*</sup> less than 10

<sup>\*</sup> less than 10